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A WARNING / ATTENTION

Activities involving the use of this Les activités impliquant I'utilisation de cet
i are i g 3 Squil sont par n:

You are responsible for your own Vous étes responsable de vos actes, de vos

actions and decisions. décisions et de votre sécurité.

Before using this equipment, you must: Avant d'utiliser cet équipement, vous devez :

- Read and understand all Instructions - Lire et comprendre toutes les instructions d'utilisation.

for Use. - Vous former spécifiquement & I'utilisation

- Get specific training in its proper use. de cet équipement.

- Become acquainted with its capabilities - Vous familiariser avec votre équipement, apprendre &

and limitations. connaftre ses performances et ses limites.

- Understand and accept the risks - Comprendre et accepter les risques induits.

involved.
FAILURE TO HEED LE NON-RESPECT D’UN SEUL
ANY OF THESE DE CES AVERTISSEMENTS
WARNINGS MAY PEUT ETRE LA CAUSE DE
RESULT IN SEVERE BLESSURES GRAVES OU
INJURY OR DEATH. MORTELLES.
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Field of application
(%I;]tgrtyx%d application

Traceability and markings
Tragabilité et marquage
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Veérification EPI
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NFPA
CERTIFICATION

THESE ANCHOR PLATES MEET THE
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS OF
NFPA 1983, INCORPORATED IN THE 2022
EDITION OF NFPA 2500.

CES ANCRAGES SONT CONFORMES AUX
EXIGENCES DE LA NORME "AUXILIARY
EQUIPMENT" NFPA 1983, ISSUE DE
L'EDITION 2022 de la norme NFPA 2500.

MINIMUM BREAKING STRENGTH AND
RATING ARE DETERMINED AT THE
CONFIGURATION OF LOWEST STRENGTH
PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

LA CHARGE DE RUPTURE EST DONNEE
DANS LA CONFIGURATION DE RESISTANCE
LA PLUS FAIBLE, SELON LES
INSTRUCTIONS FOURNIES PAR LE
FABRICANT.

PAW S MBS 36 kN
PAW M MBS 45 kN

® o0
@E 25 PAW L MBS 50 kN
A G (GENERAL USE)

NFPA 2500 (1983), 2022 ED.

After removing the notice from the equipment, make a copy of it and
keep the original as part of a permanent record that includes the usage
and inspection history for the equipment. Keep the copy of the notice
with the equipment and refer to it before and after each use. Additional
information regarding auxiliary equipment can be found in NFPA 1500
and NFPA 1858 and NFPA 1983, incorporated in the 2022 edition of
NFPA 2500.

Aprés avoir détaché la notice du produit, faites en une copie et gardez
l'original dans un dossier qui compile I'historique de vie du produtt et les
vérifications EPI réalisées. Gardez une copie de la notice avec le produit
et consultez-la avant et aprés chaque utilisation. Des informations
complémentaires sont disponibles dans la NFPA 1500, NFPA 1858 et
NFPA 1983, incorporées dans I'édition 2022 de la norme NFPA 2500.

UK Approved body performing the UKCA type
examination and the production control of
this PPE :
0120 Organisme approuvé intervenant pour
This product is compliant with the Regulation I'examen UKdCA de type et Igpogntro\e de
2016/425 on Personal Protective Equipment production de cet EFI :
as brought into UK law and amended. SGS United Kingdom Ltd
Ce produit est conforme au réglement Inward vyay

2016/425 sur les équipements de protection Rossmore Business Park
individuelle tel que transposé en droit Ellesmere Port, Cheshire, CH65 3EN
britannique et modifié. United Kingdom

Authorized Representative in UK : PETZL UK Agency, Unit 3-7, Tebay Business Park,
0Old Tebay, Penrith, CA10 3SS, United Kingdom
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4 Compatibility
i Compatibilité
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5 Precautions for use
M Précaution d’utilisation
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Strength / Direction of use
Résistance / Sens d’utilisation

Breaking load PAW S |: 36 kN
Charge de rupture PAW M|: 45 kN
PAW L |: 50 kN
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Additional information

7

A. Lifetime / Durée de vie

unlimited
illimitée

@l [nformations complémentaires

B. Acceptable T°
Te tolérées

. +80°C/ +176°F
I Ja0°c /- 40F

C. Precautions for use / Précautions d’usage

@J; Q?_g v\_ etc...

D. Cleaning / Nettoyage

+30°C maxi.
+ 86°F maxi.

E. Drying / Séchage
. +30°C maxi.
g + 86°F maxi.

8}

=

F. Storage - Transport
Stockage - transport

:‘(')’: [} &
s 2

G. Maintenance
Entretien

B

H. Modifications - Repairs
Modifications - Réparations

g’\?%

=) Petzl

1. FAQ - Contact
Questions - Contact

= (7

m) petzl.com
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These instructions explain how to correctly use your equipment. Only certain
techniques and uses are described.

The warning symbols inform you of some potential dangers related to the use of
your equipment, but it is impossible to describe them all. Check Petzl.com for
updates and additional information.

You are responsible for heeding each warning and using your equipment correctly.
Any misuse of this equipment will create additional dangers. Contact Petzl if you
have any doubts or difficulty understanding these instructions.

1. Field of application

Personal protective equipment (PPE) used for fall protection.

Rigging plate.

The PAW rigging plate can be used to connect one to three users simultaneously. In
accordance with RFU 11.114, it is not considered to be an anchor as defined in the
EN 795 and TS 16415 standards.

This product must not be pushed beyond its limits, nor be used for any purpose
other than that for which it is designed.

Responsibility

WARNING

Activities involving the use of this i arei y gt

You are responsible for your own actions, decisions and safety.

Before using this equipment, you must:

- Read and understand all Instructions for Use.

- Get specific training in its proper use.

- Become acquainted with its capabilities and limitations.

- Understand and accept the risks involved.

Failure to heed any of these warnings may result in severe injury or death.
This product must only be used by competent and responsible persons, or those
placed under the direct and visual control of a competent and responsible person.
You are responsible for your actions, your decisions and your safety and you
assume the consequences of same. If you are not able, or not in a position to
assume this responsibility, or if you do not fully understand the Instructions for Use,
do not use this equipment.

2. Nomenclature

(1) Primary attachment hole, (2) Single attachment holes (18 mm diameter), (3)
Attachment holes for wide slings.

Principal materials: aluminum.

3. Inspection, points to verify

Your safety depends upon the integrity of your equipment.

Petzl recommends a detailed inspection by a competent person at least once every
12 months (depending on current regulations in your country, and your conditions
of usage). Warning: your intensity of use may cause you to inspect your PPE more
frequently. Follow the procedures described at Petzl.com. Record the results on
your PPE inspection form: type, model, manufacturer contact info, serial number or
individual number, dates: manufacture, purchase, first use, next periodic inspection;
problems, comments, inspector’s name and signature.

Before each use

On the product, verify the absence of any cracks, deformation, marks, wear,
corrosion...

Verify that the attachment holes have no burrs or sharp edges that could damage
any connected equipment.

During use

It is important to regularly monitor the condition of the product and its connections
to the other equipment in the system. Make sure that all items of equipment are
correctly positioned with respect to each other.

4. Compati
Verify that this product is compatible with the other elements of the system in your
application (compatible = good functional interaction).

The attachment holes are compatible with connectors, slings or ropes.
WARNING: prolonged use with a carabiner can create dangerous wear and sharp
edges, if the same PAW is then used with a rope or a sling.

Equipment used with your PAW must meet current standards in your country (e.g.
EN 12275 or EN 362 locking connectors).

Only connectors with a locking sleeve of less than 18 mm in diameter can be
rotated through the attachment holes.

5. Precautions for use
Verify the connectors are properly positioned before loading them.

6. Strength / Orientation of use
Breaking strength:

PAW S: 36 kN.

PAW M: 45 kN.

PAW L: 50 kN.

TECHNICAL NOTICE PAW

7. Additional information

This product meets the requirements of Regulation (EU) 2016/425 on personal
protective equipment. The EU declaration of conformity is available at Petzl.com.

- You must have a rescue plan and the means to rapidly implement it in case of
difficulties encountered while using this equipment.

- The anchor point for the system should preferably be located above the user’s
position and should meet the requirements of the EN 795 standard (12 kN minimum
strength).

- In afall arrest system, it is essential to check the required clearance below the
user before each use, in order to avoid hitting the ground or an obstacle in the
event of a fall.

- Make sure that the anchor point is correctly positioned, in order to limit the risk
and the length of a fall.

- Afall arrest harness is the only device allowable for supporting the body in a fall
arrest system.

- When using multiple items of equipment, a dangerous situation can arise in which
the safety function of an item of equipment can be affected by the safety function of
another item of equipment.

- WARNING - DANGER: ensure that your products do not rub against abrasive or
sharp surfaces.

- Users must be medically fit for activities at height. WARNING: inert suspension in a
harness can result in serious injury or death.

- The Instructions for Use for each item of equipment used in conjunction with this
product must be followed.

- The Instructions for Use must be provided to the user of this equipment, in the
language of the country where the equipment is used.

- Make sure the markings on the product are legible.

When to retire your equipment:

WARNING: an exceptional event can lead you to retire a product after only one
use, depending on the type and intensity of usage and the environment of usage
(harsh environments, marine environments, sharp edges, extreme temperatures,
chemicals...).

A product must be retired when:

- It has been subjected to a major fall or load.

- It fails to pass inspection. You have any doubt as to its reliability.

- You do not know its full usage history.

- When it becomes obsolete due to changes in legislation, standards, technique or
incompatibility with other equipment...

Destroy these products to prevent further use.

Icons:

A. Unlimited lifetime - B. Acceptable temperatures - C. Usage precautions

- D. Cleaning - E. Drying - F. Storage/transport - G. Maintenance - H.
Modifications/repairs (prohibited outside of Petzl facilities, except replacement
parts) - I. Questions/contact

3-year guarantee

Against any material or manufacturing defect. Exclusions: normal wear and tear,
oxidation, modifications or alterations, incorrect storage, poor maintenance,
negligence, uses for which this product is not designed.

Warning symbols

1. Situation presenting an imminent risk of serious injury or death. 2. Exposure to
a potential risk of accident or injury. 3. Important information on the functioning or
performance of your product. 4. Equipment incompatibility.

Traceability and markings

a. Meets PPE regulatory requirements. Notified body performing the EU type
examination - b. Number of the notified body responsible for the production control
of this PPE - ¢. Traceability: datamatrix - d. Model identification - e. Serial number
- f. Year of manufacture - g. Month of manufacture - h. Batch number - i. Individual
identifier - j. Standards - k. Read the Instructions for Use carefully - I. Manufacturer
address - m. Strength

Cette notice explique comment utiliser correctement votre équipement. Seuls
certains usages et techniques sont présentés.

Les panneaux d'alerte vous informent de certains dangers potentiels liés a
I'utilisation de votre équipement, mais il est impossible de tous les décrire. Prenez
connaissance des mises a jour et informations complémentaires sur Petzl.com.
Vous étes responsable de la prise en compte de chaque alerte et de I'utilisation
correcte de votre équipement. Toute mauvaise utilisation de cet équipement sera a
I'origine de dangers additionnels. Contactez Petzl si vous avez des doutes ou des
difficultés de compréhension.

1. Champ d’application

Equipement de protection individuelle (EPI) contre les chutes de hauteur.
Multiplicateur d’amarrages.

Le multiplicateur d’amarrages PAW peut étre utilisé pour connecter un a trois
utilisateurs simultanément. Conformément a la RFU 11.114, il ne peut étre
considéré comme un ancrage au sens des normes EN 795 et TS 16415.

Ce produit ne doit pas étre sollicité au-dela de ses limites ou dans toute autre
situation que celle pour laquelle il est prévu.

Responsabilité
ATTENTION

Les activités impli P
dangereuses.

Vous étes responsable de vos actes, de vos décisions et de votre sécurité.
Avant d'utiliser cet équipement, vous devez :

- Lire et comprendre toutes les instructions d’utilisation.

- Vous former spécifiquement a I'utilisation de cet équipement.

- Vous familiariser avec votre équipement, apprendre & connaitre ses performances
et ses limites.

- Comprendre et accepter les risques induits.

Le non-respect d’un seul de ces avertissements peut étre la cause de
blessures graves ou mortelles.

Ce produit ne doit étre utilisé que par des personnes compétentes et avisées ou
placées sous le controle visuel direct d’une personne compétente et avisée.

Vous étes responsable de vos actes, de vos décisions et de votre sécurité et

en assumez les conséquences. Si vous n’étes pas en mesure d’assumer cette
responsabilité, ou si vous n'avez pas bien compris les instructions d’utilisation,
n'utilisez pas cet équipement.

2. Nomenclature

(1) Trou de connexion principale, (2) Trous de connexion simple (diametre 18 mm),
(3) Trous de connexion pour sangle large.

Matériaux principaux : aluminium.

de cet é

sont par nature

3. Contréle, points a vérifier

Votre sécurité est liée a I'intégrité de votre équipement.

Petzl conseille une vérification approfondie, par une personne compétente, au
minimum tous les 12 mois (en fonction de la réglementation en vigueur dans
votre pays et de vos conditions d'utilisation). Attention, I'intensité de votre usage
peut vous amener a vérifier plus fréquemment votre EPI. Respectez les modes
opératoires décrits sur Petzl.com. Enregistrez les résultats sur la fiche de vie de
votre EPI : type, modéle, coordonnées du fabricant, numéro de série ou numéro
individuel, dates : fabrication, achat, premiére utilisation, prochains examens
périodiques, défauts, remarques, nom et signature du contréleur.

Avant toute utilisation

Sur le produit, vérifiez I'absence de fissures, déformations, marques, usure,
corrosion...

Vérifiez que les trous de connexion ne présentent pas de bavures ou bords
tranchants susceptibles d’endommager les éléments a connecter.

Pendant l'utilisation

Il est important de contréler régulierement I'état du produit et de ses connexions
avec les autres équipements du systeme. Assurez-vous du bon positionnement des
équipements les uns par rapport aux autres.

4. Compatibilité

Vérifiez la compatibilité de ce produit avec les autres éléments du systeme dans
votre application (compatibilité = bonne interaction fonctionnelle).

Les trous de connexion sont compatibles avec mousqguetons, sangles ou cordes.
Attention, I'utilisation prolongée avec un mousqueton peut créer une usure et des
bords tranchants dangereux, si le méme PAW est utilisé ensuite avec une corde

ou une sangle.

Les éléments utilisés avec votre PAW doivent étre conformes aux normes en vigueur
dans votre pays (connecteurs a verrouillage EN 12275 ou EN 362 par exemple).
Seuls les connecteurs dont la bague mesure moins de 18 mm de diametre peuvent
tourner librement dans les trous de connexion.

5. Précautions d'utilisation
\érifiez le bon positionnement des connecteurs avant de les mettre en charge.

6. Résistance / Sens d’utilisation
Charge de rupture :

PAW S : 36 kN.

PAW M : 45 kN.

PAW L : 50 kN.

7. Informations complémentaires

Ce produit est conforme au reglement (UE) 2016/425 relatif aux équipements de
protection individuelle. La déclaration de conformité UE est disponible sur PetzI.
com.

- Prévoyez les moyens de secours nécessaires pour intervenir rapidement en cas
de difficultés.

- L'amarrage du systeme doit étre de préférence situé au-dessus de la position de
I'utilisateur et répondre aux exigences EN 795 (résistance minimum 12 kN).

- Dans un systeme d'arrét des chutes, il est essentiel de vérifier I'espace libre requis
sous I'utilisateur, avant chaque utilisation, afin d'éviter toute collision avec le sol, ou
un obstacle, en cas de chute.

- Veillez a ce que le point d’amarrage soit correctement positionné, afin de limiter le
risque et la hauteur de chute.

- Un harnais d’antichute est le seul dispositif de préhension du corps qu'il soit
permis d’utiliser dans un systéme d’arrét des chutes.

- Un danger peut survenir lors de I'utilisation de plusieurs équipements dans laquelle
la fonction de sécurité de I'un des équipements peut étre affectée par la fonction de
sécurité d’un autre équipement.

- ATTENTION DANGER, veillez a ce que vos produits ne frottent pas sur des
matériaux abrasifs ou piéces coupantes.

- Les utilisateurs doivent étre médicalement aptes aux activités en hauteur.
ATTENTION, étre suspendu et inerte dans un harnais peut déclencher des troubles
physiologiques graves ou la mort.

- Les instructions d'utilisation définies dans les notices de chaque équipement
associé a ce produit doivent étre respectées.

- Les instructions d'utilisation doivent étre fournies a I'utilisateur de cet équipement
dans la langue du pays d'utilisation.

- Assurez-vous de la lisibilité des marquages sur le produit.

Mise au rebut :

ATTENTION, un événement exceptionnel peut vous conduire a rebuter un produit
aprés une seule utilisation (type et intensité d’utilisation, environnements d’utilisation
: milieux agressifs, milieux marins, arétes coupantes, températures extrémes,
produits chimiques...).

Un produit doit étre rebuté quand :

- Il a subi une chute ou un effort important.

- Le résultat des vérifications du produit n’est pas satisfaisant. Vous avez un doute
sur sa fiabilité.

- Vous ne connaissez pas son historique complet d'utilisation.

- Quand son usage est obsoléte (évolution législative, normative, technique ou
incompatibilité avec d’autres équipements...).

Détruisez ces produits pour éviter une future utilisation.

Pictogrammes :

A. Durée de vie illimitée - B. Températures tolérées - C. Précautions d’usage
- D. Nettoyage - E. Séchage - F. k /A t-G. ien - H.
Modifications/réparations (interdites hors des ateliers Petzl, sauf pieces de
rechange) - |. Questions/contact

Garantie 3 ans

Contre tout défaut de matiére ou fabrication. Sont exclus : usure normale,
oxydation, modifications ou retouches, mauvais stockage, mauvais entretien,
négligences, utilisations pour lesquelles ce produit n’est pas destiné.

Panneaux d’alerte

1. Situation présentant un risque imminent de blessure grave ou mortelle. 2.
Exposition & un risque potentiel d'incident ou de blessure. 3. Information importante
sur le fonctionnement ou les performances de votre produit. 4. Incompatibilité
matérielle.

Tragabilité et marquage

a. Conforme aux exigences du reglement EPI. Organisme notifié pour I'examen UE
de type - b. Numéro de I'organisme notifié pour le contréle de production de cet
EPI - c. Tracabilité : datamatrix - d. Identification du modéle - e. Numéro individuel
- f. Année de fabrication - g. Mois de fabrication - h. Numéro de lot - i. Identifiant
individuel - j. Normes - k. Lire attentivement la notice technique - I. Adresse du
fabricant - m. Résistance
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Tieto pokyny vysvetluji, ako spravne pouzivat vase vybavenie. Opisané su len niektoré techniky a spésoby
pouzitia. Varujuce symboly upozorfiuju na niektoré potencialne nebezpecenstvo spojené s pouzitim vasho
vybavenia, ale nie je mozné uviest v8etky pripady. Navstevujte Petzl.com a sledujte aktualizacie a doplnkové
informacie. VaSou zodpovednostou je venovat pozornost kazdému upozorneniu a pouzivat vase vybavenie
spravnym spésobom. Nespravne pouzitie tohto vybavenia zvysi nebezpefenstvo. Ak mate akékolvek
pochybnosti alebo tazkosti s porozumenim navodu, kontaktujte firmu Petzl.

1. Rozsah pouzitia

Tento vyrobok je osobny ochranny prostriedok (OOP) pouzivany pri ochrane proti padu. Kotviaca doska.
ZataZenie tohto vyrobku nesmie prekro it uvedenu hodnotu pevnosti, vyrobok nesmie byt pouzivany inym
spdsobom, nez na ktory je urCeny.

zodpovednost

UPOZORNENIE: Cinnosti zahffiajlce pouzivanie tohto vyrobku st z podstaty nebezpeéné. Za svoje konanie,
rozhodovanie a bezpec¢nost zodpovedate sami.

Pred pouzitim tohto vyrobku je nutné: - Precitat’ si a prestudovat’ cely navod na pouzitie.

- Nacvicit spravne pouzivanie vyrobku.

- Zoznamit sa s moznostami vyrobku a s obmedzeniami jeho pouzitia.

- Pochopit' a prijat rizika spojené s jeho pouzivanim.

Opomenutie &i porusenie niektorého z tychto pravidiel méze viest k vdZnemu poraneniu alebo smrti.

Tento vyrobok smu pouZzivat iba odborne spdsobilé a zodpovedné osoby, alebo osoby pod priamym vedenim
a dohladom tychto osdb. Za svoje &iny, rozhodnutia a bezpe€nost zodpovedate sami a rovnako ste si vedomi
moznych nasledkov. Ak nie ste schopni, alebo nie ste v pozicii tuto zodpovednost' prijat, alebo ak nerozumiete
akejkolvek z tychto inStrukcii, vyrobok nepouzivajte.

2, Opis casti
(1) Hlavny pripojovaci otvor, (2) Jednotlivé pripojovacie otvory. Hlavné materialy: hlinik.

3. Prehliadka, kontrolné body

Vasa bezpeénost zavisi na neporudenosti vasho vybavenia. Petzl odportéa hibkové revizie odborne
spbsobilou osobou najmenej jedenkrat za 12 mesiacov (v zavislosti na aktualnej legislative vo vasej krajine, a
na podmienkach pouZitia). Postupujte podla krokov uvedenych na Petzl.com. Vysledky revizie zaznamenajte
vo vasom formulari pre revizie OOP: typ, model, kontakt na vyrobcu, sériové alebo kusové €islo, datum:
vyroby, predaja, prvého pouZitia, dalSie periodické revizie; problémy, poznamky, meno a podpis inSpektora.
Pred kazdym pouzitim na produkte skontrolujte, €i nie su pritomné praskliny, deforméacie, vrypy, opotrebenie,
korézia, atd. Skontrolujte, ¢i nemaiju pripojovacie otvory ostré hrany.

Pocas pouzivania je dolezité pravidelne kontrolovat stav vyrobku a jeho spojenie s ostatnymi prvkami
systému. Vzdy sa presvedcte, &i su vSetky sucCasti systému navzajom v spravnej polohe.

4. Zlucitelnost’

Overte si sulad tohto vyrobku s ostatnymi prvkami vasho systému pri danom pouziti (zlucitelnost = dobra
sucinnost). Skontrolujte, &i sa karabiny volne pohybuja v pripojovacich otvoroch a ¢i sa nevytvara miesto
mozného zachytenie. VaSa kotviaca doska PAW ma jednotlivé pripojovacie otvory pre jednu karabinu a hlavny
pripojovaci otvor, do ktorého je mozné pripojit’ viac karabin. Uistite sa, Ze karabiny pripojené do hlavného
pripojovacieho otvoru sa neobmedzuji navzajom a ani s ostatnymi prvkami systému. Vybavenie pouzivané s
vasou doskou PAW musi spifiat si¢asné normy pre vasu krajinu (napr. EN 12275 alebo EN 362 spojky s
poistkou zamku).

5. Bezpecnostné opatrenia

Je dblezité pravidelne kontrolovat' stav vyrobku a jeho spojenie s ostatnymi prvkami systému. VZdy sa
presvedcte, &i su v8etky sucasti systému navzajom v spravnej polohe. Skontrolujte, €i su karabiny vzdy
zatazené v hlavnej pozdiznej osi, &i si uzavreté a zaistené.

6. Doplnkové informacie

Tento produkt spifia Nariadenie (EU) 2016/425 osobné ochranné prostriedky. Vyhlasenie o zhode EU je
dostupné na Petzl.com.- Musite mat’ zachranny plan a prostriedky pre jeho rychlu realizaciu v pripade
problémov vyplyvajucich z pouzivania tohto vybavenia.

- Kotviace zariadenia / bod by sa mal prednostne nachadzat nad polohou uZivatela a mal by spifiat
poziadavky normy EN 795 (minimalna pevnost 12 kN).

- V systéme zachytenia padu je délezité pred pouzitim skontrolovat pozadovanu volna hibku pod uzivatelom,
aby sa v pripade padu predislo naraze na prekazku, alebo na zem.

- Skontrolujte spravnu polohu kotviaceho bodu, aby bolo minimalizované nebezpe&enstvo a dizka padu.

- Zachytny postroj je jediny povoleny prostriedok na ochranu tela v systéme zachytenia padu.

- Ak pouzivate rézne Casti vystroja, mdze nastat nebezpelna situacia, v ktorej su zabezpefovacie funkcie
jednej sucasti naruSené funkciou inej sucasti vystroja.

- POZOR - NEBEZPECENSTVO: vyvarujte sa odieraniu tohto vyrobku o drsné povrchy a ostré hrany.

- Uzivatelia vykonavajuci aktivity vo vy$kach a nad volnou hibkou musi byt v dobrom zdravotnom stave.



UPOZORNENIE: nehybné zavesenie v postroji méze spbsobit vazne zranenie alebo smrt.

- Je nutné dodrziavat’ pokyny pre pouzitie kazdého prostriedku, ktory je pouZity v spojeni s tymto produktom.
- Navod na pouZitie musi byt dodany uzivatelovi v jazyku tej krajiny, v ktorej bude zariadenie pouZivané.

- Oznacenie produktu udrzujte Citatelné.

Kedy vase vybavenie vyradit

UPOZORNENIE: niektoré vynimocéné situacie mézu spdsobit okamzité vyradenie vyrobku uz po prvom
pouziti, to zavisi od druhu, intenzity a prostredie, v ktorom je vyrobok pouzivany (znecistené prostredie,
morské prostredie, ostré hrany, vysoké teploty, chemikalie, atd.). Vyrobok musi byt vyradeny ak:

- Bol vystaveny tazkému padu alebo velkému zatazeniu.

- Neprejde periodicku prehliadkou. Mate akékolvek pochybnosti o jeho spolahlivosti.

- Nepoznate jeho UpInu histériu pouzivania.

- Sa stane zastaranym vzhladom k legislative, normam, technikdm alebo zlucitelnosti s ostatnym vybavenim,
atd. Takyto produkt znehodnotte, aby ste zamedzili jeho dalSiemu pouzitiu.

Piktogramy:

A. Neobmedzena Zivotnost - B. Povolené teploty - C. Bezpe&nostné opatrenia - D. Cistenie - E. Su$enie - F.
Skladovanie / preprava - G. Udrzba - H. Upravy / opravy (zakézané mimo prevadzkarne Petzl, okrem vymeny
nahradnych dielov ) - I. Otazky / kontakt

3 roky zaruka

Na chyby materidlu a vady vzniknuté vo vyrobe. Nevztahuje sa na vady vzniknuté: beZnym opotrebenim a
roztrhnutim, oxidaciou, Upravami alebo opravami, nespravnym skladovanim, nedostatoc¢nou udrzbou,
nedbalostou, nespravnym pouzitim.

Varovné symboly

1. Situacia predstavujuca bezprostredné riziko vazneho poranenia alebo smrti. 2. Vystavenie potencialnemu
riziku Urazu alebo poranenia. 3. Dblezité informacie tykajuce sa fungovania alebo spravania vasho vyrobku. 4.
Nezluditelnost vybavenia.

Vysledovatelnost’ a ozna€ovanie

a. Organ kontrolujuci vyrobu tohto OOP - b. Skusobiia vykonavajuca certifikadnej skasky EU - c.
Sledovateflnost: oznacenie - d. Velkost - e. Vyrobné &islo - f. Rok vyroby - g. Mesiac vyroby - h. Sériové &islo -
i. Individualne identifikacné Cislo - j. Normy - k. Pozorne Citajte navod na pouzivanie - I. Adresa vyrobcu - m.
Pevnost
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